# Mt. San Antonio College

## **Facility Rental Fee Schedule**

Fees for facilities not listed, multi-day rentals, and multi-facility rentals are calculated on a case by case basis.

Fees listed are subject to change. Actual facility rental fees will be listed on the Facility Use Agreement for each rental.

#### **Standard Rental Fee**

Note: Rentals where an entry or admission fee is charged are subject to a 25% surcharge.

General Campus Facilities	Minimal Rental Period in Hours	During College Business Hours Monday - Friday   7am - 8pm		Outside of College Business Hours & College Holidays	
		Rental Fee for Minimum Rental Period	Each Additional Hour	Rental Fee for Minimum Rental Period	Each Additional Hour
Classroom	3	\$165	\$50	\$395	\$55
Conference Room	3	\$165	\$50	\$415	\$55
Design Technology Lecture Hall	4	\$245	\$50	\$635	\$80
Athletics Facilities - Pra Use Only	ctice/Leisure				
Flex Field	3	\$145	\$50	\$530	\$85
Soccer Field	3	\$145	\$50	\$530	\$85
Baseball/Softball Field	3	\$145	\$50	\$530	\$85
Cross Country Course	3	\$145	\$50	\$145	\$85
Building 3 Gym	4	\$210	\$50	\$610	\$85
Hilmer Lodge Stadium Track/Field Only	3	\$230	\$50	\$815	\$85
Aquatics Center	3	\$175	\$50	\$555	\$85

Athletic Facilities -					
Competition					
Flex Field	4	\$445	\$50	\$870	\$85
Soccer Field	4	\$445	\$50	\$870	\$85
Baseball/Softball Field	4	\$445	\$50	\$870	\$85
Cross Country Course - Small Meet*	6	\$5,040 (estimate)	Upon Contract	\$5,040 (estimate)	Upon Contract
Cross Country Course - Large Meet*	6	\$7,500 (estimate)	Upon Contract	\$7,500 (estimate)	Upon Contract
Building 3 Gym	4	\$495	\$105	\$715	\$105
Hilmer Lodge Stadium  Track/Field Event*	6	\$11,885 (estimate)	Upon Contract	\$11,885 (estimate)	Upon Contract
Aquatics Center*	6	\$3,705 (estimate)	Upon Contract	\$3,705 (estimate)	Upon Contract
Performing Arts Center					
William H. Feddersen Recital Hall					
Rehearsal	6	\$1,080	\$120	\$1,080	\$120
Performance	6	\$1,895	\$315	\$1,895	\$315
Sophia B. Clarke Theater					
Rehearsal	6	\$2,660	\$330	\$2,660	\$330
Performance	6	\$3,560	\$525	\$3,560	\$525

<sup>\*</sup>The pricing for locations/events with an asterisk is based on typical events. Pricing for these locations/events are provided based on each individual rental.

#### **Civic Center Rental Fee**

The Civic Center rental fee complies with California Education Code Section 82537. This fee is offered to entities organized for cultural activities and general character building or welfare purposes. <u>Click here</u> for more information regarding Civic Center Uses. The College will determine which fee the user is eligible for based on their submission of the Facility Rental Application.

During College Business Hours Monday - Friday   7am - 8pm	Outside of College Business Hours & College Holidays
--------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------

General Campus Facilities	Minimum Rental Period in Hours	Rental Fee for Minimum Rental Period	Each Additional Hour	Rental Fee for Minimum Rental Period	Each Additional Hour
Classroom	3	\$75	\$25	\$395	\$55
Conference Room	3	\$75	\$25	\$415	\$55
Design Technology Lecture Hall	4	\$220	\$50	\$585	\$55
Athletic Facilities - P	ractice/Leisure				
Use Only					
Flex Field	3	\$75	\$25	\$415	\$60
Soccer Field	3	\$75	\$25	\$415	\$60
Baseball/Softball Field	3	\$75	\$25	\$415	\$60
Cross Country Course	3	\$75	\$25	\$75	\$25
Building 3 Gym	4	\$210	\$50	\$610	\$60
Performing Arts					
Center					
William H. Feddersen F	Recital Hall				
Rehearsal	6	\$920	\$95	\$920	\$95
Performance	6	\$1,355	\$185	\$1,355	\$185

## **Commercial Filming Fee**

All commercial filming rentals are subject to a \$525 per hour filming fee.

### Civic Center Eligibility

Civic Center usage of facilities at Mt. San Antonio College is governed by California Education Code Title 5 Section 82537. User Eligibility:

- Individuals that reside in the Mt. San Antonio Community College District
- Not for profit organizations with 501(c)3 eligibility
- Clubs and associations organized for general character building or welfare purposes
  - Examples:

- Student clubs and organizations
- Parent-teachers' associations
- Girl and Boy Scout Troops
- Senior Citizens' Organizations
- Other Public Agencies

#### **Event Eligibility**

The following list provides examples of events that are typically eligible for Civic Center usage. The events typically are less than six hours in length and expect less than five hundred attendees.

- Meetings and Discussions
- Trainings
- Recreational Activities
  - Folk/Square Dancing
  - Group Exercise
  - Bingo
  - Leisure Games
  - Sit and Paint
- Fundraising activities where admission fees and/or solicited contributions are expended for the welfare of the students of the Mt. San Antonio Community College District

## Edit the Accordion Label/Title

#### **▶** Edit the Accordion Label/Title

Mt. San Antonio College

1100 N. Grand Ave., Walnut, CA 91789

Phone: (909) 274-7500, Campus Police: (909) 274-4555, Text-A-Tip: (909) 610-9139